

U.S.	DEF	PARTI	MENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
10d Ct	ataa	Dotos		Tree	damark	O#100

5-16-05 REC 103005583						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Blaine Warner	Name: Jack Charron					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) Oct. 11, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 17561 Jacaranda					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Irvine</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 92612					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σίρ. <u>92012</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/491,970	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/401,070	DPR/FII					
	ached? Yes No					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one N					
Name: John J. Connors	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address: Connors & Associates, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1600 Dove Street #220	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (949) 833-3622	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: (949) 833-0885	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: beth@connorspatentlav.com						
9. Signature: 5/11/05						
Signature						
John J. Connors	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

/17/2005 ECOUPER 00000131 10491970

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016560 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION



WHEREAS, Blaine Warner, herein Assignor, has invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) Attorney Docket No. 9157, described in the United States Provisional Patent Application entitled Putting Method Using Only Dominant Hand and Arm & Putter Used Therewith, filed on the same day as the execution of this Assignment of Invention;

AND WHEREAS, Jack E. Charron, an individual residing in the State of California, herein Assignee, whose address is 17561 Jacaranda, Irvine, CA 92612, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any utility patent application based on the provisional application and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, , his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that he has not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto sets his hand and seal this / day of October 2001.

BY Blaine Warner

State of Colebarni County of Ordinge

This //yh day of October, 2001, before me personally came the above named Blaine Warner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Soe attachment page

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016560 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 05/16/2005